Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVE		PE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previou Reel 020934 Frame 0534. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASS ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL F. HINCKLEY			05/09/2008	
THOMAS J. MAHON	EY		05/09/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:		ANTIC INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	22 MARIN W	VAY		
City:	STRATHAM			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03885			
Property Type		Numbe	er	
Application Number: 12070714				
	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE				
	(412)56	6099		
Fax Number:	(412)56 <i>be sent via US</i>	66-6099 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ul.	
Fax Number:	. ,	S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US</i> 412/566 djenkins	<i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 6-6000 s@eckertseamans.com	ul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US</i> 412/566 djenkins : DAVID	<i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 6-6000 s@eckertseamans.com C. JENKINS	ſul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US</i> 412/566 djenkins : DAVID 600 GR	<i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 6-6000 s@eckertseamans.com C. JENKINS RANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR	ul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>be sent via US</i> 412/566 djenkins : DAVID 600 GR	<i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 6-6000 s@eckertseamans.com C. JENKINS	ful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US</i> 412/560 djenkins : DAVID 600 GR PITTSE	<i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 6-6000 s@eckertseamans.com C. JENKINS RANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR	ful.	

source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page1.tif

501260097

source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page2.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page3.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page4.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page5.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page6.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page7.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page8.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page9.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page10.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page10.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page10.tif source=287536-00005-2ASSIGNEECORRECTION#page11.tif

U U ++



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 1 3 2008

Facsimile Transmission

[:]CKERT, SEAMANS, CHERIN& MELLOTT

To:

Name: Company: Fax Number: Voice Phone:

DAVID C. JENKINS 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR 14125666099

From:

Name: Voice Phone: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#Description1Cover Page2773.TXT4Document 1, Batch 1268666

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, May 12, 2008 6:02:36 PM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

Nor

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0086

:DAVID C. JENKINS

FAVE

21004

Fax Server

COMPAI 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLG



--- ---

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 12, 2008

* 500537211A*

DAVID C. JENKINS 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/12/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020934/0534 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). BRIEF: DOCKET NUMBER: 287536-00005-2

ASSIGNOR:

HINCKLEY, PAUL F.

DOC DATE: 05/09/2008

ASSIGNOR:

MAHONEY, THOMAS J.

DOC DATE: 05/09/2008

ASSIGNEE: Atlantic ASIAN ALTANTIC INDUSTRIES, INC. 22 MARIN WAY

STRATHAM, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03885

SERIAL NUMBER: 12070714 FILING DATE: 02/20/2008 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: METHOD OF SELLING EXCESS COMPONENT INVENTORY FOR MAXIMIZING RECOVERY OF ORIGINAL COST

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.eov

<

DAVID C. JENKINS COMPAN 300 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLC

020934/0534 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0088

- ----

. .

DAVID C. JENKINS COMPAN 300 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLC

L

FAGE 4/004 Fax Server

---- ---- ----- EH

	·		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			05/12/2008 500537211		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	<u> </u>	N	ame		
Paul F. Hinckley				Execution Date	
Thomas J. Mahoney				05/09/2008	
				05/09/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Asian Altanti	c Indust	ries. Inc.		
Street Address:	22 Marin Wa				
City:	Stratham				
State/Country:	NEW HAMP	SHIRE			
Postal Code:	03885				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Ty	pe		Number		
Application Number:		120707			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA	•			
Fax Number:	(440)500				
	(412)566 sent via US	5-6099 Mail wh	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		сл <u>л</u> л
Phone:	4125661	253	en me lax allempt is unsuccessful.		÷
Email:			amans.com		ac
Correspondent Name: David C. Jenkins			3		Ĩ
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	Pittsburg	h, PENI	NSYLVANIA 15219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			287536-00005-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David C. Jenkins		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=5-2ASN#page1.t	if				
source=5-2ASN#page2.tif					
source=5-2ASN#page3.t	ıt				

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, PAUL F. HINCKLEY and THOMAS J. MAHONEY, residing at 4 Spoon Way, North Reading, MA 01864 and 12 Whitehorse Drive, Rye, NH 03870, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF SELLING EXCESS COMPONENT INVENTORY FOR MAXIMIZING RECOVERY OF ORIGINAL COST for which we filed Application Serial No. 12/070,714 on February 20, 2008;

AND WHEREAS ASIAN ATLANTIC INDUSTRIES, INC., having an address of 22 Marin Way, Stratham, NH 03885, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-parts, re-examinations, renewals, substitutions, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-parts, re-examinations, renewals, substitutions, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or the representations thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, renewal, substitute or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED <u>9 May</u>	_, 2008	4- Vey
State of New Hampshire	Paul F. Hinckley	
County of ROCKingham	: SS. :	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared PAUL F. HINCKLEY who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this <u>Ht</u>day of <u>April 2008</u> , <u>Uichau PBurne</u> 2008.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

MICHELLE L. BROWNE Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires March 24, 2009

EXECUTED 2008

Thomas J.-Mahoney

State of N : ss. Ockingham County of ______

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared THOMAS J. MAHONEY who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this U day of F 2008.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

MICHELLE L. BROWNE Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires March 24, 2009

> PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0092

Page 3 of 3

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA				
Name Execution D					
Paul F. Hinckley		05/09/2008			
Thomas J. Mahone	Thomas J. Mahoney 05/09/2008				
RECEIVING PAR	ТҮ ДАТА				
Name:	Asian Altantic I	ndustries, Inc.			
Street Address:	22 Marin Way	22 Marin Way			
City:	Stratham				
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code:	03885				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12070714					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (412)566-6099 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4125661253					
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ipmail@eckertse David C. Jenkin: 600 GRANT ST				

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=TC2V924AKC1D-1967 PATENT 5/12/2008 REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0093

•

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		287536-00005-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David C. Jenkins	
Signature:		/DCJ/	
Date:		05/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=5-2ASN#page1.tif source=5-2ASN#page2.tif source=5-2ASN#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
Receipt Date:	PAT549942 05/12/2008 \$40		

Return to home page

|.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=TC2V924AKC1D-1967 PATENT 5/12/2008 REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0094

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, PAUL F. HINCKLEY and THOMAS J. MAHONEY, residing at 4 Spoon Way, North Reading, MA 01864 and 12 Whitehorse Drive, Rye, NH 03870, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF SELLING EXCESS COMPONENT INVENTORY FOR MAXIMIZING RECOVERY OF ORIGINAL COST for which we filed Application Serial No. 12/070,714 on February 20, 2008;

AND WHEREAS ASIAN ATLANTIC INDUSTRIES, INC., having an address of 22 Marin Way, Stratham, NH 03885, hereinafter called the "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-parts, re-examinations, renewals, substitutions, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-parts, re-examinations, renewals, substitutions, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or the representations thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, renewal, substitute or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

EXECUTED <u>9 May</u>	_, 2008 Paul F. Hinckley	tilley
State of <u>New Hampshire</u> County of <u>ROCKING</u> ham	:	\mathcal{O}

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared PAUL F. HINCKLEY who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this <u>April 2008</u> 2008.

ourl Michau Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

MICHELLE L. BROWNE Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires March 24, 2009

EXECUTED 1 2008

tampshire. State of : ss. County of KOCKIMAAN

Thomas J.-Mahoney

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared THOMAS J. MAHONEY who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this OH day of April 2008.

wime Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

MICHELLE L. BROWNE Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires March 24, 2009

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

Page 3 of 3